## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM601691

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edico Genome Corp.		10/06/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Illumina, Inc.	
Street Address:	5200 Illumina Way	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92122	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4819093	EDICO GENOME
Registration Number:	4814132	DRAGEN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (940) 760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com Correspondent Name: Jonathan A. Menkes

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan A. Menkes
SIGNATURE:	/JAM/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment for EDICO GENOME AND DRAGEN - ILLINCT.596T#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment for EDICO GENOME AND DRAGEN - ILLINCT.596T#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment for EDICO GENOME AND DRAGEN - ILLINCT.596T#page3.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0593 900573407

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 6th day of October, 2020, by and between Edico Genome Corp., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Illumina, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark registrations listed in Schedule B relating to the Trademarks, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following:

- (1) the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A; and
- (2) the Registrations set forth in Schedule B,

together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and Registrations concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

[signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0594

EDICO GENOME CORP.	ILLUMINA, INC.
("Assignor")	("Assignee")————//
By: QALL	ву: (1/1)
Charles Dodowoll	Name: Charles Dadswell
Name: Charles Dadswell	Name: Outries pagamen
Title: Director	Title: SVP and General Counsel
Dated: October 6, 2020	Dated: October 6, 2020

REVIEWED BY LEGAL SNOTALLS: CE DATE: 10/5/20 SLLUMINA

# SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# SCHEDULE A

Trademarks:

**EDICO GENOME** 

DRAGEN

# SCHEDULE B

Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Intl. Class	Country	Reference No.
EDICO GENOME	4819093	September 22, 2015	8	USA	ILLINCT.597T
DRAGEN	4814132	September 15, 2015	8	USA	ILLINGT 596T
EDICO GENOME	17875779	August 7, 2018	9	E.U.	ILLINCT 597WEM
DRAGEN	17875785	August 7, 2018	9	E.U.	ILLINCT 596WEM
EDICO GENOME	3297331	July 6, 2018	8	U.K.	ILLINCT.597WGB
DRAGEN	3297336	July 6, 2018	9	U.K.	ILLINCT.596WGB

TRADEMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0596

**RECORDED: 10/07/2020**